DMBATH.COM  INFO@DMBATH.COM
UPDATED SEPTEMBER 2022
HANDCRAFTED IN CANADA
SPECIFICATION SHEET
METAL BASE LEG & METAL TOWEL BAR ADD-ONS
DMMD24 / DMMD30 / DMMD36 / DMMD60 / DMSL2
METAL LEG FEATURES
• Designed & Fabricated in Canada
• Power coated matte black finish
• DMMD24 Metal Base Leg add-on to DM Bath 24” Floating Vanity (DMV2402)
• DMMD30 Metal Base Leg add-on to DM Bath 30” Floating Vanity (DMV3002)
• DMMD36 Metal Base Leg add-on to DM Bath 36” Floating Vanity (DMV3602)
• DMMD60 Metal Base Leg add-on to DM Bath 60” Modular Floating Vanity Combination.
• DMSL2 Metal Towel Bar add-on to all DM Bath Floating Vanities & Modular Combinations.
SPECIFICATION VARIANCE
Our products are constructed to maintain close dimensional tolerances that may vary slightly during the manufacturing of materials;
normally +/- 1/8”, occasionally more. In most cases, this slight variation does not affect installation, appearance or function. We

WELDING
ALL CORNERS
7
7
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3
PLATES WELDED
7
DETAIL F
SCALE 1 : 2
6
WELD CAP
WITH THREADED HOLE
PLATE
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DMMD24MB24W 24 INCH TUBE 1
2 DMMD24MB21R 21 1/2" INCH TUBE RIGHT 1
3 DMMD24MB21L 21 1/2" INCH TUBE LEFT 1
4 DMMD24MB10H 10 INCH TUBE 2
5 DMMD24MB10HnoCUT 10INCH TUBE SHORT 2
6 24LEVEL CAP LEVELER CAP THREADED 4
7 24Plate PLATE 4
DIMENSIONS:

3
2
WELDED JOINTS
ALL CORNERS
7
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2
6
WELD CAP WITH
THREADED HOLE
DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4
7
PLATES WELDED
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DMMD30MB30W 30 INCH TUBE 1
2 DMMD30MB21R 21 1/2" INCH TUBE RIGHT 1
3 DMMD30MB21L 21 1/2" INCH TUBE LEFT 1
4 DMMD30MB10H 10 INCH TUBE 2
5 DMMD30MB10HnoCUT 10INCH TUBE SHORT 2
6 30LEVEL CAP LEVELER CAP THREADED 4
7 30Plate PLATE 4
DIMENSIONS:

4
5
 10.00
 21.50
 16.00
 .13
DETAIL K
SCALE 1 : 4
7
WELD CAP
WITH THREADED HOLE
DETAIL L
SCALE 1 : 3
PLATES WELDED
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 DMMD36MB36W 36 INCH TUBE 1
2 DMMD36MB21L 21 1/2" INCH TUBE LEFT 1
3 DMMD36MB21R 21 1/2" INCH TUBE RIGHT 1
4 DMMD36MB10HnoCUT 10INCH TUBE SHORT 2
5 DMMD36MB10H 10 INCH TUBE 2
6 Plate PLATE 4
7 LEVEL CAP LEVELER CAP THREADED 4
DIMENSIONS:
All dimensions are in Inches unless